

COVID-19 Release #14 For immediate release: March 31, 2020 Contact: Martha Ann Kneiss, Administration 772-214-2790

# Martin County Board of County Commissioners to hold emergency meeting

# What

The Martin County Board of County Commissioners will hold a special meeting<sup>\*</sup> to discuss adopting a "Safer at Home" order in light of Governor Ron DeSantis updating and clarifying public access restrictions in Miami-Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe counties yesterday. Afterward, there will be a brief press conference to share more details about actions taken at the meeting, and possible impacts to residents and businesses.

# When

Friday, April 3 at 9 a.m.

### Where

John F. Armstrong Wing of the Blake Library 2351 SE Monterey Road, Stuart

# **Interview Opportunities**

Commissioners will be available for comment after the press conference.

The meeting will steam live on Martin County Television (MCTV) to Comcast subscribers on Channel 20, U-Verse subscribers on Channel 99 and online at <u>www.martin.fl.us</u>.

Visit <u>www.martin.fl.us/coronavirus</u>, Martin County's online resource for information related to COVID-19 and connect with us on social media. For the most up-to-date info on Martin County happenings, follow us on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

#### MAK/ADM

###

\*The emergency meeting is being called in accordance with Section III B of the BOCC Rules of Procedure. The purpose of this emergency meeting is to discuss the emergency issues posed by the ever- changing information concerning the threat posed by the COVID-19 to the health safety and welfare of Martin County Citizens. In light of the circumstances, which are ever changing, reasonable notice has been provided on the County's website as well as the county's other media outlets and each local media organization.



MARTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 2401 SE MONTEREY ROAD, STUART, FL 34996 (772) 288-5400

COUNTY COUNTY FILE RECUT

Facebook | MartinCountyBoardofCountyCommissioners Twitter | @MartinCountygov Instagram | @martincountyflorida